Ray Campbell Scholarship Application Spring 2024

Please type the following information using Times New Roman or Cambia font style and 12- point font size:	
Name	
Home Address	City
State Zip Phone	Email
High School Now Attending	
Graduation Date	
College/University that you will be Attending	
Location (city)	Start Date
GPA at end of Junior Year of high school	
List Parent/Guardian employed by a Community Bank	
Name/City of Community Bank	
Name of High School Guidance Counselor	
Guidance Counselor Phone	Email
Date/Location of Scholarship Awards/Announcements at your High School	

Application Guidelines

- ✓ Submission deadline is 9:00 a.m., April 15, 2024.
- ✓ Write a two-page essay (type written using Times New Roman or Cambia font style and 12-point font size, double space) about the impact that community banking has had in your town and/or the state of Ohio. Do not use personal information in the essay.
- ✓ Submit application, with two-page essay, to Christy Bridge, Administrative Coordinator, Community Bankers Association of Ohio, 8800 Lyra Drive, Suite 570, Columbus, OH 43240. <u>admin@cbao.bank</u>
- ✓ The following websites are resources that you may want to use to write your two page essay. The use of other sources is encouraged.
- www.cbao.bank; www.icba.org; www.ilovemycommunitybank.com; www.fdic.gov;
 www.clevelandfed.org; www.occ.treas.gov; www.com.ohio.gov/fiin; www.sec.gov
- ✓ DO NOT put your name or other personal information on your essay pages.

Eligibility Criteria

- 1. The scholarship is open to high school seniors that are children, stepchildren or foster children of Community Bank employees located in Ohio.
- 2. Ohio high school senior who is a current employee of an Ohio Community Bank.
- 3. Applicant must have a minimum GPA of 2.0 through the Junior Year of High School to be eligible for the scholarship.
- 4. Applicant must verify acceptance at an Ohio post-secondary institution with studies to begin in the summer or fall following high school graduation.
- 5. Applicant is required to write a two page essay (type written only) about the impact that community banking has had in their town and/or the state of Ohio include both community and financial support your bank provides to others. Please do not reference your town, bank name, or any other personal information in the essay.
- 6. Applications for the scholarship must be received by April 15, 2024.
- 7. Scholarship awarded will be paid directly to the post-secondary institution designated by the applicant.
- 8. Applications received will be reviewed by a Select Committee consisting of no more than five (5) members.
- 9. Members of the Selection Committee are appointed by a Chairperson each year.
- 10. Contributions to the Ray Campbell Scholarship Fund are **NOT** tax deductible.